Below are the results from the first and second rounds of testing of drinking water for lead that 

was conducted at Mid-Del Public Schools - Highland Park Elementary School. The initial 

sampling event occurred on November 16, 2021. The resampling event occurred on April 13, 

2022.  

In the initial sampling, one hundred four (104) outlets were tested resulting in a total of two 

hundred eight (208) samples being sent to the lab. 

• One hundred forty-two (142) samples had no detectable level of lead. 

• Fifty-five (55) samples had a low detection of lead between 1.0 and 14.9 µg/L. 

• Eleven (11) samples had a high detection of lead equal to or above 15.0 µg/L. 

In the resampling, five (5) outlets were tested resulting in a total of ten (10) samples being sent to